
Western Merger Invitee List 
NCDOT Century Center Complex 

Building A, Structure Design Conference Room C 
November 16 ,2017 

U-5768 Purpose and Need and Study Area and Alternatives Carried Forward for Detailed Study (CP1&2) Merger 
 

Time: 

November 16, 2017 

Requestor: 

Wilson Stroud 

STIP No. U-5768 

Division 10      County: Mecklenburg 

Purpose: CP1 & 2 Merger Meeting 

   PROJECT TEAM LEADS 

USACE – Crystal Amschler NCDOT – Wilson Stroud 

   TEAM MEMBERS 

USEPA – Chris Militscher SHPO – Renee Gledhill-Earley 

USFWS – Marella Buncick NCWRC – Marla Chambers 

NCDWR – Donna Hood CRTPO – Robert Cook (rwcook@ci.charlotte.nc.us) 

   NCDOT STAFF 

PDEA – Beverly Robinson Roadside – Mark Staley 

PDEA – Laura Sutton NES – Carla Dagnino 

Utilities – Carl Barclay NES – Michael Turchy 

Division 10 – Scott Cole ROW – Steve Grimes 

Division 10 – Stuart Basham Structures – Keith Paschal 

Hydraulics – Stephen Morgan Congestion Management – Michael Reese 

Hydraulics – Matt Lauffer Congestion Management – Bailey Harden 

Hydraulics – Jay Twisdale Traffic Safety – Brian Murphy 

HES – Jamille Robbins Rail – James Harris 

HES – Harrison Marshall Rail – Matthew Simmons 

HES – Tracy Roberts Rail – Jahmal Pullen 

HES – Missy Pair Bicycle and Pedestrian – John Vine-Hodge 

Roadway – Bryan Key CDOT – Ashley Landis (alandis@ci.charlotte.nc.us) 

   CONSULTANT TEAM 

HNTB – Ken Gilland (kgilland@hntb.com) 

HNTB – Paige Hunter (phunter@hntb.com) 

HNTB – Eric Seckinger (eseckinger@hntb.com) 

HNTB – Adam Archual (aarchual@hntb.com) 

  FACILITATORS 

NCDOT – Wilson Stroud Consultant – Ken Gilland (HNTB) 
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